



GTIN CODE: 10721931000644
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 703072-1120
PRODUCT CODE: 17030721120

Bosco® Individually Wrapped Whole Grain Stuffed Breadsticks with Apple Filling

Storage Method

Frozen

Cook Method

Bake

Microwave

Thaw

- Home-made artisan bread quality without the work
 - Easy and portable for convenient grab-n-go
 - Made with real apples and great as a side, snack or breakfast item
 - CN portion is 1 stick = 2 oz. grain eq.
 - Individually Wrapped with cinnamon sugar topping
 - Kid Tested, Kid Approved(TM) (93% Approval!)
 - Smart Snack Approved Item
-

Serving suggestions

Serve for breakfast grab and go, in the classroom, or as a side item for lunch

Storage

SHELF LIFE

365 Days

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM

0 °F

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM

0 °F

STORAGE METHOD

Frozen

Preparation

BAKE:

Conventional Oven1. Preheat oven to 350°F.2. Place breadsticks on a baking sheet.3. Thawed: 12-14 minutes. Frozen: 20-22 minutes.4. Let stand 2 minutes before serving.CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT!Individually wrapped Breadsticks have 8 days shelf life when refrigerated. (on inner packaging only)Previously handled frozen for your protection, refreeze or keep refrigerated. (on inner packaging only)Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust cooking time and/or temperature as necessary.COOK THOROUGHLY

MICROWAVE:

Microwave1. Open one end of the wrapper.2. Microwave HIGH.3. THAWED: 35-40 seconds. FROZEN: 55-60 seconds.4. Let stand 2 minutes before serving.CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT!Individually wrapped Breadsticks have 8 days shelf life when refrigerated. (on inner packaging only)Previously handled frozen for your protection, refreeze or keep refrigerated. (on inner packaging only)Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust cooking time and/or temperature as necessary.COOK THOROUGHLY

THAW:

Thawing Instructions(THAWING INSTRUCTIONS ON CORRUGATE ONLY)1. Thaw before baking.2. Keep breadsticks covered while thawing.3. Breadsticks have 8 days shelf life when refrigerated. Individually wrapped Breadsticks have 8 days shelf life when refrigerated. (on inner packaging only)Previously handled frozen for your protection, refreeze or keep refrigerated. (on inner packaging only)Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust cooking time and/or temperature as necessary.COOK THOROUGHLY

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

CUBE 0.7953

GROSS WEIGHT 14.6054 lbs

HEIGHT 11.125

LENGTH 15.8125

NET WEIGHT 13.6

WIDTH 7.8125

PALLET

HI 7

TI 15

Ingredients

CRUST: Flour Blend [Whole-Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid)], Water, Golden Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Corn Oil, Salt, Yeast, Sweet Whey (Milk), Sorbitan Monostearate. APPLE FILLING: Water, Corn Syrup, Evaporated Apples (treated with Sulphur Dioxide to retain color), Sugar, Food Starch-Modified (Corn), Apple Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Spice (Cinnamon And Nutmeg), Salt, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives). TOPPING: Natural Oil Blend (Soybean, Palm Fruit and Canola Oils), Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate, Natural Butter Type Flavor (Soybean Oil, Natural Flavors), Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavors), Lactic Acid, Vitamin A Palmitate and Beta-Carotene. SPICE TOPPING: Sugar, Spices (including cinnamon).

ALLERGENS

Milk, Wheat

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 85g

Amount Per Serving

Calories

190

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 3g **4%**

Saturated Fat 0.5g **3%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 170mg **7%**

Total Carbohydrate 37g **13%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Total Sugars 9g

Includes 8g Added Sugars **16%**

Protein 5g

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 10mg **0%**

Iron 1.6mg **10%**

Potassium 110mg **2%**

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

More about this item

Bosco® Sticks have soft fresh dough and multiple flavor varieties that deliver an extensive portfolio of delicious creations across all day parts. Great made-from-scratch taste, perfect for school menus and on-the-go convenience.

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.